ATTENTION

Dear Students,

Before proceeding to pay Registration fee please go through the notification thoroughly and carefully also see the fee structure given in next page and last page respectively. If you find yourself eligible as per notification then only proceed to pay registration fee followed by filling up of Registration form.

For any Query and Clarification Please Contact: - 9431425478, 9263182128, 9430620040, 9113494186, 9939870633



BRDAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, RTS - BEGUSARAI

Notification for Admission in Class - XI (Session: 2020-21)

Online Application Forms / Registration Forms are invited for Admission in Std. XI Science and Commerce streams from the eligible candidates as per the eligibility criteria mentioned hereunder: -

Science Stream

Commerce Stream

For Direct Admission: -

For Direct Admission: -

- Students of BRDAV (PCM) 80% and above (in ESM)
- Students of BRDAV (PCB) 75% and above (in ESM)
- Students of other DAV (PCM) -85% and above (in ESM)
- Students of other DAV (PCB) 80% and above (in ESM)
- Students of other Schools (CBSE/ICSE/Other Boards) (PCM & PCB) -

85% and above in ESM Special Condition : -

Note :- Candidates from CBSE Board must have passed Standard Mathematics and has secured 85% marks in Mathematics. Other Boards Candidate having 85% marks especially in Mathematics can opt Mathematics as one of the Subject.

- > Students of BRDAV & Other DAV 75 % and above (in 5 main subjects)
- Students of other Schools (CBSE/ICSE/Other Boards) 80% and above (in 5 main subjects)

Special Condition : -

Note :- Candidates from CBSE Board must have passed Standard Mathematics and has secured 85% marks in Mathematics. Other Boards Candidate having 85% marks especially in Mathematics can opt Mathematics as one of the Subject.

For admission through Online Test cum Interview

- Students of BRDAV (PCM) 70% 79.99% (in ESM) Students of BRDAV (PCB) 70% 74.99% (in ESM)
- Students of other DAV (PCB) = 70% = 74.33% (In ESM)
 Students of other DAV (PCB) = 70% = 79.99% (in ESM)
 Students of other DAV (PCB) = 70% = 79.99% (in ESM)
- Students of other Schools (CBSE/ICSE/Other Boards)(PCM & PCB) -80% - 84.99% (in ESM)

Special Condition: -

Note :- Candidates from CBSE Board must have passed Standard Mathematics and has secured 85% marks in Mathematics. Other Boards Candidate having 85% marks especially in Mathematics can opt Mathematics as one of the Subject.

For admission through Online Test cum Interview

- Students of BRDAV & Other DAV 65% - 74.99%
 - (in 5 main subjects)
- Students of other Schools (CBSE/ICSE/Other Boards) -70% - 79.99% (in 5 main subjects)

Special Condition : -

Note :- Candidates from CBSE Board must have passed Standard Mathematics and has secured 85% marks in Mathematics. Other Boards Candidate having 85% marks especially in Mathematics can opt Mathematics as one of the Subject.

Available Subject Combination: (Any five subjects) :-

- English (compulsory)
- Physics (compulsory)
- Chemistry (compulsory)
- Math (must have standard Maths in class X CBSE) / Biology
- Select any one from the list of subjects : -Computer (I.P) / Hindi / Painting / Physical Edu. / Math for PCB

Available Subject Combination: (Any five subjects):-

- English (compulsory)
- Accountancy (compulsory)
- **Business Studies (compulsory)**
- Economics (compulsory)
- Select any one from the list of subjects : -Math (must have standard Maths in class X CBSE) / Computer (I.P) / Hindi / Painting / Physical Edu.

❖ Note: - Registration of a Candidate is not a gurentee of His / Her Admission.

Direct Admission

- Online Registration form is available from 17/07/2020 to 21/07/2020 @ Rs. 2000 /-
- Last date of online submission of Registration form is 21/07/2020
- After scrutiny of Forms and Mark sheet the eligible candidates for direct admission will be provided link for admission form and payment of fees.
- Admission through Online Test cum Interview the eligible candidates after scrutiny will be given a schedule of Online Test cum Interview with the link for
- The selected candidates through this process will get link for admission form and payment of fees for admission.
- Documents require at the time of Online admission :- i) Scanned copy of self attested Computer generated Mark sheet / Scanned copy of Original Marksheet if available, ii) Copy of SLC /TC, iii) Character Certificate (Optional iv) Scaned copy of self attested Admit card, v) Copy of Aadhar card (optional) vi) Caste Certificate (as applicable) Optional

Guidelines for the Candidates who have already enrolled under Provisional Admission Option:

- Students who are already registered and attending Online Classes will be provided a link to update their Final Board Result.
- On scrutiny of their performance as per the Board result and submitted documents, the eligible candidates will get link for Admission form and Payment of Admission fee and other remaining fees separately / individually.
- The candidates who will be eligible for admission through Online Test and Interview will be provided links as per the above mentioned provision

(Principal) BRDAV PUBLIC SCHOOL

BR DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, RTS-BEGUSARAI FEE STRUCTURE FOR CLASS XI/SC & COMMERCE

NEW ADMISSION (Session - 2020-21)

SI .	Heads	At any XI/SC	XI/COM
No.	OTHE	Ause	AI/COM
1	Admission form fee	2200/-	2200/-
2	Admission Fee(one time)	1000/-	1000/-
3	Tuition Fee (950/- x 6 months)	5700/-	5700/-
4	Pupil Fund (150/- x 6 months)	900/-	900/-
5	Annual Charge	1000/-p.a	1000/- p.a
6	Science Fee(180/- x 3 pract. Subjects)	540/-	I Indiana NIL
7	Computer Fee	1200/- p.a	1200/- p.a
8	Examination Fee	700/- p.a	700/- p.a
9	R.D. Fund	150/- p.a	150/- p.a
10	SMS Alert	150/- p.a	150/- p.a
11	Magazine Fee	275/- p.a	275/- p.a
12	Miscellaneous Fee	500/- p.a	500/- p.a
	TOTAL	14315/-	13775/-

Non-IOCL

	NOIL-	IUCL	
SI	Heads	XI/SC.	XI/COM
No.	50002 50000	(orall enrius	T notesimbA
1	Admission form fee 00081	2200/-	2200/-
2	Admission Fee(one time)	5000/-	5000/-
3	Tuition Fee (3000/- x 6 months)	18000/-	18000/-
4	Pupil Fund (150/- x 6 months)	900/-	900/-
5	Annual Charge	5000/- p.a	5000/- p.a
6	Science Fee	540/- p.a	nottenimNIL
7	Computer Fee	1200/- p.a	1200/- p.a
8	Examination Fee	700/-p.a	700/ p.a
9	R.D. Fund	150/- p.a	150/- p.a
10	SMS Alert	150/-p.a	150/-p.a
11	Magazine Fee	275/- p.a	275/- p.a
12	Miscellaneous Fee	500/- p.a	500/-p.a
13	SMART CLASS	2400/-p.a	2400/-p.a
	TOTAL	37015/-	36475-

Important Note:

- 1) Online Regd. Form @ Rs. 2000/- are available from 17thJuly 2020 to 21st July 2020. Fee for Registration Form will be deposited online (www.brdaviocl.org.in)
- 2) For which payment link will be provided after submission of Registration Form.
- 3) After scrutiny of Registration Form the illegible candidates will be provided link for admission form and Fee Payment.
- 4) Already registered candidates will get separate link for payment of fee.
- 5) SC/ST/OBC candidates should submit the caste certificate at the time of admission(optional)

PRINCIPAL